FORM P	TO-1595	•	RE	04-2	28-2	005		EET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
	•									
	To the Di	rector of the U	S Patent and 1	102	2990	らうろ se reco	rd the attach	ed original o	locuments or copy	/ thereo€ ∞ ===
Name of conveying party(ies):      Kenneth A. Weise  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No						2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Benteler Automotive Corporation Internal Address: 1780 Pond Run  Auburn Hills, MI 48326				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other  Execution Date: 04/13/05					Street Address: 1780 Pond Run  City: Auburn Hills State: MI ZIP: 48326  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  Yes  No				
4.	If this docu	n number(s) coment is being fi	r patent number led together with	r(s): a new applica			B. Patent		n is 04/13/05	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carl S. Clark  Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt &  Litton, LLP					6. то	otal number of a	applications ar	nd patents involved:	1
						7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00  Example Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		dress: <u>Post O</u> and Rapids	ffice Box 2567 State: _Ml	 I_ ZIP: <u>49</u>	501	_	Deposit Acco	16-24		osit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	To the be copy is a		wledge and be the original do	cument.	regotng Mature	inform	nation is tr	rue and co	rrect and any o	attached
			Total number of	f pages includir	ng cover s	sheet, att	tachments, and	I document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:										

atent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

04/27/2005 GTON11 00000115 11107938

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016494 FRAME: 0124** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, Kenneth A. Weise

residing at 3968 May Center Road, Lake Orion, MI 48360

respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## VEHICLE SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND METHOD

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Benteler Automotive Corporation
a corporation of Delaware
having a place of business at 1780 Pond Run, Auburn Hills, MI 48326

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 016494 FRAME: 0125 Witness: Inventor: Date:

Witness: My 13/25

Kenneth A. Weise
Address: 3968 May Center Road
Lake Orion, MI 48360

appearing next to my (our) signature.

**RECORDED: 04/14/2005** 

\* IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date